THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION - 2023

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 19, 2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SETTING OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE REQUEST FOR SALE OF A PORTION OF PROPERTY OWNED BY SCOTT COUNTY LOCATED AT  $600~W~4^{TH}$  STREET DAVENPORT IOWA

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby fixes the time and place for a public hearing on the sale of a portion of property owned by Scott County located at 600 W 4<sup>th</sup>

  Street Davenport, IA 52801 for Thursday January 4, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. in the Board Room at the Scott County Administrative Center or virtually as directed by the Board's agenda.
- Section 2. The Scott County Facility and Support Services Director is hereby directed to publish the notice as required by law.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.